## ओएनजीसी ्री ONGC

## ऑयल एण्ड नेचुरल गैस कॉरपोरेशन लि. Oil and Natural Gas Corporation Ltd.

ONGC/CS/SE/2020-21

17.11.2020

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.

Listing Department Exchange Plaza Bandra-Kurla Complex Bandra (E) Mumbai – 400 051 **BSE Limited** 

Corporate Relationship Department Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai – 400 001

Symbol-ONGC; Series - EQ

BSE Security Code No. - 500312, 959844, 959881, 960147

Sub: Submission of Certificate issued by Debenture Trustee w.r.t. financial statements

Sir / Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 52(5) of SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed the certificate issued by IDBI Trusteeship Services Limited (Debenture Trustee) confirming noting of information as specified under Regulation 52(4) of SEBI Listing Regulations 2015 for the half year ended 30" September 2020.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully

For Oil and Natural Gas Corporation Ltd.

Director (Finance)

End.: As Above (1 Page)

## **IDBI Trusteeship Services Ltd**

CIN: U65991MH2001GO1131154



No. 20739/ITSL/OPR/2020-21

November 17, 2020

Oil And Natural Gas Corporation Limited Deendayal Urja Bhavan, 5, Nelson Mandela Marg, Vasant Kunj, New Delhi-1 10070

Dear Sir/ Madam,

## Certificate for receipt and noting of information

[Pursuant to Regulation 52(5) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015]

We, IDBI Trusteeship Services Limited ("Debenture Trustee") hereby confirm that we have received and noted the information, as specified under regulation 52(4) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 ("Regulations"), provided to us by Oil and Natural Gas Corporation Limited ("the Company") for the half year ended September 30, 2020.

This Certificate is being issued pursuant to the requirements of regulation 52(5) of the aforesaid Regulations, for onward submission to Stock Exchange(s) by the Company.

For IDBI Trusteeship Services Limited
GAURA
Digitally signed by GAURAV
WODY
V MODY
Date: 2020.11.17
15:28:49 +05'30'

**Authorised Signatory**